

2026 INTERNATIONAL STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

Fees listed in this Schedule are effective from January 1, 2026. Fees are subject to annual review and may therefore change.

	All new Applications will	l incur an Application	Fee (Non-refundable) of \$300
--	---------------------------	------------------------	---------------------	------------

Years 5-6	Years 7-10	Years 11 - 12	
4 semesters	8 semesters	4 semesters	

COLLEGE FEES				
Tuition Fees:	per annum			
Confirmation Fee (payable once only)		\$ 900	\$ 900	
097305C - Junior School (Year 5 and 6)	\$ 27,830	\$55,660		
097306B - Junior Secondary School (Years 7 to 10)	\$ 32,370		\$ 129,480	
097307A - Senior Secondary School (Years 11-12)	\$33,550			\$ 67,100
Sub-total Tuition Fees		\$ 56,560	\$ 130,380	\$ 67,100
Non-Tuition Fees:^				
Overseas Student Health Cover per year	\$ 550	\$ 1,100	\$ 2,200	\$ 1,100
Uniform Costs	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,350	\$ 1,450
Stationery per year	\$ 200	\$ 400	\$ 800	\$ 400
BYOD Laptop	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500
QCAA Fee (Years 11 & 12)	\$855.00	-	-	\$1710.00
Sub-total No	n-Tuition Fees	\$ 4,000	\$ 5,850	\$ 6,160
TOTAL	COLLEGE FEES	\$ 60,560	\$ 136,230	\$ 73,260

HOMESTAY CHARGES (Non-Tuition fee)*^			
Homestay (AHN) Fees (\$430 per week)	-	\$63,640	\$31,820
Placement Fee (Once off fee)	-	\$390	
Airport Transportation to Homestay (Once off fee)	-	\$ 170	
Holiday Holding Fee (\$215 per week)	-	\$12,900	\$6,450
TOTAL HOMESTAY CHARGES		\$77,100	\$38,270

ESTIMATE OF TOTAL COURSE COS	\$60,560	\$213,330	\$191,516
------------------------------	----------	-----------	-----------

^{*}See over for explanation of fees. ^Indicative costs only.



Explanation of College Fees:

Application Fee is payable on submission of a formal Application for Enrolment. This fee is non-refundable.

Tuition Fees:

- Confirmation Fee To confirm the offer of a place at Villanova College, payment of the Enrolment Confirmation fee of A\$900 along with the signed Written Agreement must be received before the student commences their study.
- Tuition Fees includes tuition and the following:
 - o costs of excursions, year level camps and retreats, sport affiliation costs, coaches and buses
 - o miscellaneous materials and services supplied directly to students, e.g. textbooks, online subscriptions, photocopied resources, art, woodwork and hospitality supplies
 - Building Maintenance Levy supports ongoing maintenance of College facilities

Non-Tuition Fees:

- Overseas Student Health Cover: It is a visa requirement that all international students have private
 health insurance, covering the duration of their visa. It is ultimately the student's responsibility to
 maintain the cover and know their provider details. A copy of the Certificate of Insurance must
 be provided to the College before commencing at the College. The cost provided is an indicative
 charge only.
- Uniform Costs Initial cost of approximately \$1,000 and some ongoing replacement costs may be required. The College Uniform Shop is managed by Alinta Apparel and the uniform price list is available at https://shop.alintaapparel.com.au/ The cost provided is an indicative charge only and will need to be met by the student as/when incurred.
- Stationery includes general stationery as required for specific subjects. The cost provided is an indicative charge only and will need to be met by the student as/when incurred.
- Laptops Students at Villanova College are required to bring their own device to school. Please
 refer to the BYOD Information included in the Enrolment Package for information on
 specifications, installation of software and requirements for specialist subject areas in the Senior
 School. The cost provided as in an indicative charge only.
- QCAA Levy (Years 11 and 12 only)

*Explanation of Homestay (Australian Homestay Network - AHN) Fees:

- Placement Fee Charge payable on initial placement and if a student requests a change of Homestay provider.
- Airport Pick-up/Transfer covers the cost of student pick-up and transfer to their homestay address. Charge is per transfer.
- Homestay Fees/inclusions: Separate bedroom containing a comfortable bed with bed linen, wardrobe, study desk, good lighting and ventilation and laundry facilities. The Homestay family will provide three meals per day.
- Homestay exclusions: Bus, train fares, parking and tolls. Visa renewal or personal entertainment.
- NB "Total Homestay Charges" displayed on the previous page is indicative only and based on an average of 19 weeks per semester.
- Optional Homestay charges include: Homestay room holding rate is \$215 per week.
- For further information: <u>Student Pricing Matching Fee and Homestay Fee Model</u>

Fees listed in this Schedule are effective from January 1, 2026. Fees are subject to annual review and may therefore change.